THREE (3) days before the date fixed for the first insertion. 	 by 96 inches, lined with canvas and leathered and strapped, at the rate of eleven dollars 

Entered as Second-class Matter. Post Office at New York City. 	 and ninety-five cents ($11.95) each, or a total expenditure of eleven thousand nine 
hundred and fifty dollars ($11,950) in the open market without public letting. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen April 16, 1918. 
Approved by the Mayor April 27, 1918. 

2556 	 No. 200. 
2517 ! Resolution Authorizing the Commissioner of Street Cleaning to Purchase 

Wheels for Bottom Dumping Wagons and Parts for Squeegee Machines With

[...]

\Vatte .s, 632 77th st., Brooklyn ; Martha Hohmann, 430 E. 65th st., Manhattan ; Louis 	he and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue 
Ressler, 1346 1st ave., Manhattan: Alexander Coblitz, 748 Jackson ave., Bronx; Robert 	bonds to the amount o,f forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000), the proceeds whereof 
Dc)' Cameron, 780 E. 180th st., Bronx; David P. Grossman, 947 Sherman ave., Bronx ; 	to be used by the President of the Borough of Manhattan for the purpose of 
Frederick \V, Stechmann, Jr., 8505 Ferris st., Queens; William T.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of section 419 of the Greater 
New York Charter, the President of the Borough of Manhattan be and he is 
hereby authorized and empowered to contract for the work of repairing several 
free floating baths without public letting, at a cost not to exceed six thousand four 
hundred and ninety dollars ($6,490). 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen April 30, 1918. 
Approved by the Mayor May 3, 1918. 

No. 225. 
Resolution Appointing Various Persons Commissioners of Deeds. 

Resolved, That the following named persons be and they are hereby appointed 
ior tie year i no: